CITY OF CORDOVA, ALASKA RESOLUTION 04-16-17

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CORDOVA, ALASKA, AUTHORIZING: CATHY SHERMAN, MUSEUM DIRECTOR; SUSAN BOURGEOIS, CITY CLERK; CLAY KOPLIN, MAYOR; TOM BAILER, VICE-MAYOR; AND SAMANTHA GREENWOOD, CITY PLANNER, TO SIGN CHECKS, VOUCHERS, NOTES, OTHER DOCUMENTS AND HAVE ACCESS TO THE SAFE DEPOSIT BOX AS AUTHORIZED BY THE CITY COUNCIL.

WHEREAS, it is necessary to authorize: *Cathy Sherman*, Museum Director; *Susan Bourgeois*, City Clerk; *Clay Koplin*, Mayor; *Tom Bailer*, Vice-Mayor; and, *Samantha Greenwood*, City Planner, to sign checks, vouchers, notes, other documents and have access to the safe deposit box as authorized by the City Council and the Municipal Charter.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that: *Cathy Sherman*, Museum Director; *Susan Bourgeois*, City Clerk; *Clay Koplin*, Mayor; *Tom Bailer*, Vice-Mayor; and **Samantha Greenwood**, City Planner, are hereby authorized to sign checks, vouchers, notes, other documents and have access to the safe deposit box as authorized by the City Council and Municipal Charter; and

FURTHER BE IT RESOLVED, that all prior resolutions authorizing city officers to sign checks, vouchers, notes and other documents are hereby repealed.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 6th DAY OF APRIL, 2016.

OF CORPORATE OF CO

ATTEST:

Susan Bourgedis, EMC, City Clerk